Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED	
1 om 1 or 1 mig rate sereduces	Community, Town or	City
	P. S. C. NO1	
	34th Revised SHEET NO). <u> </u>
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	1
Name of Issuing Corporation	33rd Revised SHEET NO). <u>1</u>
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and RATE FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF MINIMUM BILL		\$6.6479 (R 5.8879 (R 6.65 (R
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE APR 01 1987 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Jung August	
	EFFECTIVE April 1, 1987	·
Name of Officer	President	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S Case No. 9546-C Dated		12 ×1

Dated __

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	ForENTIRE AREA SERVED	
	Community, Town	or City
	P. S. C. NO1	
T	33rd Revised SHEET	NO1
MOUNTAIN UTILITIES, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	1
Name of Issuing Corporation	32nd Revised SHEET	
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE	_
		RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territor. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all results and the service of the ser		\$6.9080 (I) 6.1480 (I) 6.91
TE OF ISSUE January 15, 1987	DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1987	
ISSUED BY Stephen R. alla	TITLEPresident	g1
Name of Officer	he Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	مان
Case No. 9546-B	Dated January 12, 1987	

MOUNTAIN UTILITI	ES, INC. Corporation	:	P.S.C. NO. 1 33rd Revised S CANCELLING P.S.C	Revised SHEET NO. 1 ELLING P.S.C. NO. 1	
	C	LASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE		
				PER UNIT	
RATE SCH	EDULE				
APPLICABLE		In all territory s	erved by Company		
AVAILABILITY OF	SERVICE	For all Residentia	1 & Commercial Purposes	s	
RATE: MONTHLY					
FIRST	1 MCF	\$ 6.9057	PER MCF		
ALL OVER	1 MCF	\$ 6.1457	PER MCF	(D)	
MINIMUM BILL (when less tha	\$ 6.96 n 1 MCF is used)				
				·	
		DUDU O			
		OF	ERVICE COMMISSION F KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE		
			OV 01 1986		
			NT TO 807 KAR 5:011.		
		BY:	ection 9 (1) loghegen		

ISSUED BY Ame of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 9546-A dated November 14, 1986

	For ENTIRE AREA SE Community, To	; gearites	ng Kate Sci	form for filin
SHEET NO. 1				
	CANCELLING P.S.C.		ITIES, INC.	MOUNTAIN UTILI
SHEET NO. 1		ion		ame of Issuin
• • • • •	F SERVICE	CLASSIFICATIO		
RATE PER UNIT				
			HEDULE	RATE SCH
	ed by Company	In all territory s	·	APPLICABLE
	Commercial Purposes		SERVICE	
				RATE: MONTHLY
Τ.	PER. MCF	\$ 6.96	1 MCF	FIRST
(I) L	PER-MCF	\$ 6.20	1 MCF	ALL OVER
	ERVICE COMMISSION F KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE		\$ 6.96 in 1 MCF is u	MINIMUM BILL (when less than
	CT 3 0 1986			
	TT TO 807 KAR 5:011, ECTION 9 (1)	PURS BY: _		
				·
				4.
	SFFECTIVE October 30,	986 DAT	November 1. 1	TE OF ISSUE N

ISSUED BY Light R. Old TITLE President

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 9546

dated October 20, 1986